



# 250-251<sup>Q&As</sup>

Administration of HA Solutions for UNIX (VCS 5.0)

**Pass Symantec 250-251 Exam with 100% Guarantee**

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.geekcert.com/250-251.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Symantec  
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





### QUESTION 1

Assume that the GroupA service group is online on SystemB. Consider the following configuration file: group GroupA ( SystemList = { SystemA = 1, SystemB = 2 } AutoStartList = { SystemA } ) IP ip0 ( Device = nic0 Address = "10.10.10.10" NetMask = "255.255.255.0" ) NIC nic0 ( Device = nic0 NetworkType = ether ) NIC nic1 ( Device = nic1 NetworkType = ether ) ip0 requires nic0 What happens to the GroupA service group if the network cable connected to nic0 is unplugged on SystemB?

- A. GroupA faults on SystemB and attempts to fail over to SystemA.
- B. The nic0 resource faults on SystemB and restarts on SystemB.
- C. The nic0 resource faults and fails over to resource nic1.
- D. GroupA stays partially on line and the nic0 resource faults.

Correct Answer: A

---

### QUESTION 2

Which attribute enables VCS to bring a resource online after it goes offline unexpectedly and before faulting the resource?

- A. RestartLimit
- B. OnlineRestartLimit
- C. AutoRestartLimit
- D. OnlineRetryLimit

Correct Answer: A

---

### QUESTION 3

The VCS notifier was configured during VCS installation. Which type of resource is configured in order to start the notification process?

- A. NotifierAgent
- B. Notifier
- C. NotifierMngr
- D. Application

Correct Answer: C

---

### QUESTION 4



Which agent entry point is used when running a virtual fire drill?

- A. Info
- B. Online
- C. Offline
- D. Action

Correct Answer: D

---

#### QUESTION 5

Which triggers require additional configuration at the service group level to be enabled? (Choose two.)

- A. PreOnline
- B. PostOnline
- C. PostOffline
- D. ResStateChange
- E. LoadWarning

Correct Answer: AD

[Latest 250-251 Dumps](#)

[250-251 VCE Dumps](#)

[250-251 Practice Test](#)